COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN INVESTIGATION OF BOONE COUNTY WATER) DISTRICT'S DECISION TO CHANGE WATER) SUPPLIERS AND OF THE AMENDMENT OF WATER) SUPPLY AGREEMENTS BETWEEN NORTHERN) CA KENTUCKY WATER SERVICE DISTRICT AND) BOONE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AND THE CITY) OF FLORENCE, KENTUCKY)

) CASE NO. 2000-206

<u>O R D E R</u>

Boone County Water District ("Boone District") having moved for changes in the procedural schedule in this matter and the Commission finding that the motion should be granted,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. Boone District's motion is granted.

2. The procedural schedule set forth in Appendix A of the Commission's Order of May 1, 2000 is stricken and the procedural schedule appended hereto is substituted.

3. All provisions of the Commission's Order of May 1, 2000 not in conflict with this Order shall remain in full force and effect.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 13th day of June, 2000.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

la -

Executive Director

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2000-206 DATED JUNE 13, 2000

Boone District, NKWSD and Florence shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record the written testimony of their witnesses no later than
Any supplemental requests for information shall be served upon Boone District, NKWSD and Florence no later than
Boone District, NKWSD and Florence shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record their responses to all supplemental requests for information no later than
Public Hearing is to begin at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of cross-examination of witnesses 08/09/2000
Parties may file with the Commission and shall serve upon all parties of record written briefs no later than